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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
Element Name     Parent Name      Cnf  Conductor   kV     Volt  Drop     Drop    Amps  Cap   KW     KVAR   PF   Loss   Loss   Src    (mi)     KW   KVAR  On   Thru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Conway                          ABC  SRC-Conway   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  377.38   0   8066   2654   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 1275   
  PL.62144        Conway          ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00   79.58  15   1712    524   96   0.03   0.0   0.006  0.006      0      0    0  242   
  PL.62150        PL.62144        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01   79.58  15   1712    524   96   0.05   0.0   0.015  0.009      0      0    0  242   
 
----------- Feeder No. 2 (Flat Gap F2) Beginning with Device PD.9331 ----------- 
 
  PD.9331         PL.62150        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01   79.58   0   1712    523   96   0.00   0.0   0.015  0.009      0      0    0  242   
  PL.62149        PD.9331         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.03    0.04   79.58  15   1712    523   96   0.29   0.0   0.070  0.055      0      0    0  242   
  PL.62148        PL.62149        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.49Y 124.8   0.19    0.23   79.58  15   1712    523   96   1.65   0.1   0.379  0.310      0      0    0  242   
  PL.62147        PL.62148        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.03    0.26   79.58  15   1710    519   96   0.23   0.0   0.422  0.043      5      1    2  242   
  PL.62145        PL.62147          C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.26    0.14   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.426  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.9313         PL.62145          C  40QA         7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.26    0.14   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.426  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.62126        PD.9313           C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.26    0.14   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.453  0.027      1      0    1    1   
  PL.62146        PL.62147        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.02    0.28   79.31  15   1704    517   96   0.17   0.0   0.454  0.032      0      0    1  239   
  PL.62132        PL.62146        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.6   0.11    0.39   79.30  15   1704    516   96   0.95   0.1   0.635  0.181     13      4    1  238   
  PL.62133        PL.62132        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.6   0.04    0.42   78.48  15   1685    509   96   0.32   0.0   0.697  0.062      0      0    0  236   
  PL.37642        PL.62133        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.04    0.46   78.25  34   1680    507   96   0.46   0.0   0.725  0.028      0      0    0  235   
  PL.37362        PL.37642        A    #2 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.46    2.67   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   0.726  0.001      0      0    0    2   
  PD.6082         PL.37362        A    60QA         7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.46    2.67   4     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   0.726  0.001      0      0    0    2   
  PL.37363        PD.6082         A    #2 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.46    2.67   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   0.740  0.014     19      6    2    2   
  PL.36735        PL.37642        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.06    0.53   77.37  34   1660    500   96   0.73   0.0   0.772  0.046     30      9    3  233   
  PL.59576        PL.36735        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.4   0.04    0.57   75.98  33   1630    491   96   0.42   0.0   0.799  0.027      0      0    0  230   
  PL.59577        PL.59576        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.4   0.07    0.64   75.16  33   1612    485   96   0.80   0.0   0.852  0.053      0      0    0  227   
  PL.59573        PL.59577        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.06    0.70   75.16  33   1611    485   96   0.62   0.0   0.893  0.041      0      0    0  227   
  PL.59574        PL.59573        A    #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.70    3.23   2     23      7   96   0.00   0.0   0.911  0.018     23      7    2    2   
  PL.36745        PL.59574        A    #2 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.70    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.940  0.028      0      0    0    0   
  PL.59572        PL.59573        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.01    0.71   52.91  23   1134    341   96   0.08   0.0   0.904  0.011      0      0    0  154   
  PL.37038        PL.59572        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.04    0.75   52.91  23   1134    341   96   0.33   0.0   0.948  0.044      0      0    0  154   
  PL.37391        PL.37038        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.05    0.80   52.78  23   1130    340   96   0.40   0.0   1.002  0.053      0      0    0  153   
  PL.38121        PL.37391        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.1   0.06    0.86   52.14  23   1116    335   96   0.46   0.0   1.066  0.064     22      7    3  152   
  PL.38122        PL.38121        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.12    0.98   51.09  22   1093    328   96   0.89   0.1   1.194  0.129      0      0    0  149   
C PD.5912         PL.38122        ABC  50L          7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.98   51.09 102   1093    327   96   0.00   0.0   1.194  0.129      0      0    0  149 C 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.38123        PD.5912         ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.98   51.09  22   1093    327   96   0.01   0.0   1.195  0.001      0      0    0  149   
  PL.37834        PL.38123        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.03    1.01   51.09  22   1093    327   96   0.25   0.0   1.231  0.036      0      0    0  149   
  PL.38707        PL.37834        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.43Y 123.8   0.15    1.17   48.81  21   1043    313   96   1.08   0.1   1.401  0.170      0      0    0  142   
  PL.38705        PL.38707        A    #2 ACSR      7.43Y 123.8   0.00    1.17    0.51   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.404  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5960         PL.38705        A    40QA         7.43Y 123.8   0.00    1.17    0.51   1      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.404  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PL.38706        PD.5960         A    #2 ACSR      7.43Y 123.8   0.00    1.17    0.51   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.457  0.053      4      1    1    1   
  PL.37679        PL.38707        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.43Y 123.8   0.04    1.21   48.64  21   1039    311   96   0.28   0.0   1.446  0.045      0      0    0  141   
  PL.64240        PL.37679        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.06    1.27   46.88  20   1001    299   96   0.44   0.0   1.521  0.075      0      0    0  137   
  PL.64004        PL.64240          C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.27    4.07   2     29      9   96   0.00   0.0   1.524  0.003      0      0    0    2   
  PD.9504         PL.64004          C  20QA         7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.27    4.07  20     29      9   96   0.00   0.0   1.524  0.003      0      0    0    2   
  PL.64160        PD.9504           C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.27    4.07   2     29      9   96   0.00   0.0   1.570  0.045     13      4    1    2   
  PL.64157        PL.64160          C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.28    2.20   1     16      5   95   0.00   0.0   1.642  0.072     16      5    1    1   
  PL.64241        PL.64240        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.05    1.32   45.52  20    971    290   96   0.34   0.0   1.582  0.061      0      0    0  135   
  PL.64243        PL.64241        A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32   10.48   8     75     22   96   0.00   0.0   1.584  0.002      0      0    0    9   
  PD.6081         PL.64243        A    40QA         7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32   10.48  26     75     22   96   0.00   0.0   1.584  0.002      0      0    0    9   
  PL.37856        PD.6081         A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.02    1.34   10.48   8     75     22   96   0.01   0.0   1.636  0.052     11      3    1    9   
  PL.38708        PL.37856        A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.01    1.35    8.87   7     63     19   96   0.00   0.0   1.661  0.025     43     13    5    8   
  PL.38710        PL.38708        A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.35    2.83   2     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   1.674  0.013      0      0    0    3   
  PL.38711        PL.38710        A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.35    2.83   2     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   1.684  0.010     20      6    3    3   
  PL.64003        PL.64241        A    #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32   25.21  19    179     53   96   0.00   0.0   1.585  0.002      0      0    0   25   
  PD.9503         PL.64003        A    40QA         7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32   25.21  63    179     53   96   0.00   0.0   1.585  0.002      0      0    0   25   
  PL.64024        PD.9503         A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.10    1.42   25.21  19    179     53   96   0.13   0.1   1.677  0.092     15      4    2   25   
  PL.64023        PL.64024        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.12    1.55   23.11  18    164     49   96   0.15   0.1   1.798  0.122      7      2    1   23   
  PL.64028        PL.64023        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.01    1.55    3.29   3     23      7   96   0.00   0.0   1.843  0.044      6      2    2    4   
  PL.64016        PL.64028        A    #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.55    2.49   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.874  0.031     18      5    2    2   
  PL.64031        PL.64023        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.4   0.10    1.65   18.83  14    134     40   96   0.10   0.1   1.920  0.121      2      1    1   18   
  PL.64030        PL.64031        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.67   18.48  14    131     39   96   0.02   0.0   1.953  0.033     32     10    4   17   
  PL.64011        PL.64030        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.70    7.48   6     53     16   96   0.01   0.0   2.031  0.078      8      2    1    5   
  PL.64012        PL.64011        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.71    6.41   5     45     13   96   0.00   0.0   2.089  0.058     35     10    3    4   
  PL.64036        PL.64012        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.71    1.44   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.203  0.114     10      3    1    1   
  PL.64033        PL.64030        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.69    6.46   5     46     14   96   0.00   0.0   2.000  0.046      0      0    0    8   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.64245        PL.64033        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.69    1.93   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   2.057  0.057     14      4    2    2   
  PL.64246        PL.64033        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.71    4.53   3     32     10   95   0.00   0.0   2.152  0.152     14      4    2    6   
  PL.61035        PL.64246        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.71    1.20   1      9      3   95   0.00   0.0   2.195  0.043      9      3    2    2   
  PL.38100        PL.64246        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.71    1.32   1      9      3   95   0.00   0.0   2.194  0.042      9      3    2    2   
  PL.64242        PL.64241        A    #4/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32    2.33   1     17      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.584  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5962         PL.64242        A    40QA         7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32    2.33   6     17      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.584  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PL.37659        PD.5962         A    #4/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.32    2.33   1     17      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.592  0.008     17      5    1    1   
  PL.64244        PL.64241        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.6   0.04    1.36   32.85  14    701    209   96   0.18   0.0   1.644  0.062      5      1    2  100   
  PL.38085        PL.64244        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.6   0.04    1.40   32.62  14    696    208   96   0.20   0.0   1.716  0.072      9      3    1   98   
  PL.38088        PL.38085        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.6   0.03    1.43   30.96  13    660    197   96   0.13   0.0   1.768  0.052      0      0    0   95   
  PL.38091        PL.38088        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.05    1.48   30.10  13    641    192   96   0.22   0.0   1.860  0.092     10      3    2   92   
  PL.38092        PL.38091        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.02    1.49   29.60  13    631    188   96   0.07   0.0   1.888  0.028      0      0    0   90   
  PL.38415        PL.38092        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.04    1.54   29.37  13    626    187   96   0.19   0.0   1.970  0.082      0      0    0   88   
  PL.37857        PL.38415        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    2.83   2     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   1.973  0.003      0      0    0    3   
  PD.5959         PL.37857        A    40QA         7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    2.83   7     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   1.973  0.003      0      0    0    3   
  PL.37558        PD.5959         A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    2.83   2     20      6   96   0.00   0.0   2.009  0.035     10      3    1    3   
  PL.37105        PL.37558        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    1.42   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.053  0.044      0      0    1    2   
  PL.37673        PL.37105        A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.54    1.39   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.117  0.064     10      3    1    1   
  PL.37559        PL.38415        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.4   0.04    1.58   28.42  12    605    180   96   0.18   0.0   2.053  0.083      9      3    1   85   
  PL.64247        PL.37559        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.4   0.03    1.62   28.00  12    596    178   96   0.14   0.0   2.120  0.067      0      0    0   84   
  PL.64248        PL.64247        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.05    1.67   27.30  12    581    173   96   0.21   0.0   2.226  0.107      0      0    0   80   
  PL.37377        PL.64248        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.67   11.73   9     83     25   96   0.00   0.0   2.228  0.001      0      0    0   11   
  PD.5238         PL.37377        A    40QA         7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.67   11.73  29     83     25   96   0.00   0.0   2.228  0.001      0      0    0   11   
  PL.37378        PD.5238         A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.68   11.73   9     83     25   96   0.01   0.0   2.258  0.031     13      4    2   11   
  PL.38145        PL.37378        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.70    9.93   8     70     21   96   0.01   0.0   2.309  0.051     22      7    3    9   
  PL.37755        PL.38145        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.70    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.379  0.070      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37622        PL.38145        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.72    6.78   5     48     14   96   0.01   0.0   2.375  0.066      3      1    2    6   
  PL.37623        PL.37622        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.73    6.34   5     45     13   96   0.00   0.0   2.402  0.027      0      0    0    4   
  PL.36736        PL.37623        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    6.34   5     45     13   96   0.00   0.0   2.430  0.028     45     13    4    4   
  PL.37883        PL.36736        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.464  0.034      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37624        PL.37623        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.427  0.026      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.37625        PL.37624        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.73    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.457  0.029      0      0    0    0   
  PL.37379        PL.64248        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.67    1.65   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.228  0.001      0      0    0    3   
  PD.5239         PL.37379        A    40QA         7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.67    1.65   4     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.228  0.001      0      0    0    3   
  PL.37380        PD.5239         A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.67    1.65   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.259  0.031     12      3    3    3   
  PL.64250        PL.64248        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.01    1.68   22.85  10    486    145   96   0.04   0.0   2.258  0.032      0      0    0   66   
  PL.64249        PL.64250        A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.68    1.11   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.259  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PD.6074         PL.64249        A    40QA         7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.68    1.11   3      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.259  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PL.37198        PD.6074         A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.68    1.11   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.282  0.023      8      2    1    1   
  PL.64156        PL.64250        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.70   21.74   9    462    138   96   0.07   0.0   2.318  0.060     22      7    2   62   
  PL.64577        PL.64156        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.70   20.70   9    440    131   96   0.00   0.0   2.318  0.000      0      0    0   60   
  PL.64578        PL.64577        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.02    1.72   20.70   9    440    131   96   0.05   0.0   2.362  0.044      0      0    0   60   
  PL.64253        PL.64578        A    #2 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    3.32   2     24      7   96   0.00   0.0   2.362  0.001      0      0    0    3   
  PD.5223         PL.64253        A    40QA         7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    3.32   8     24      7   96   0.00   0.0   2.362  0.001      0      0    0    3   
  PL.38697        PD.5223         A    #2 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    3.32   2     24      7   96   0.00   0.0   2.380  0.018     12      3    2    3   
  PL.61392        PL.38697        A    #2 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    1.69   1     12      4   95   0.00   0.0   2.399  0.019      0      0    0    1   
  PL.63058        PL.61392        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    1.69   1     12      4   95   0.00   0.0   2.447  0.048     12      4    1    1   
  PL.64252        PL.64578        A    #2 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.72    3.29   2     23      7   96   0.00   0.0   2.363  0.001      0      0    0    3   
